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INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

05-24-13
01:47 PM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the filed document to be served upon the service list to
this proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the Notice of
Availability of the filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated May 24, 2013, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ANTONINA V. SWANSEN
Antonina V. Swansen

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Allan L. Ward, Ii

GABRIEL HERRERA; ALANA MATHEWS-DAVIS
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 9TH STREET, MS 14

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 654-3951

allan.ward@energy.ca.gov

For: California Energy Commission

Karen Norene Mills

Assoc. Counsel

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2300 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5655

kmills@cfbf.com

For: California Farm Bureau Federation

Colleen Quinn

Vp - Gov'T. Relations And Public Policy
CHARGEPOINT, INC

1692 DELL AVENUE

CAMPBELL CA 95008

(917) 523-1813
colleen.quinn@chargepoint.com

For: ChargePoint, Inc

Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

21700 OXNARD ST., STE. 1030
WOODLAND HILLS CA 91367
(818) 961-3001
douglass@energyattorney.com

For: Alliance For Retail Energy Markets/Marin Energy

Authority (MEA)

Donald C. Liddell
Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
2928 2ND AVENUE

Robert Gnaizda

Of Counsel

15 SOUTHGATE AVE,, STE. 200

DALY CITY CA 94015

(650) 952-0522

robertgnaizda@gmail.com

For: National Asian American Coalition (NAAC) / Chinese
American Institute for Empowerment / Ecumenical Center for
Black Church Studies

Robert Haga

Legal Division

RM. 5137

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2538
rwh@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Peter Miller

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER STREET, 20TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 875-6100

pmiller@nrdc.org

For: NRDC

Christopher J. Warner

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
LAW DEPT.

77 BEALE STREET, MC B30A, RM 3145
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-6695

CJW5@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas & Electric Company

Emma D. Salustro

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET, HQ-12B

SAN DIEGO CA 92101-3017

(619) 696-4328
ESalustro@semprautilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Kris G. Vyas

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE./PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6613

kris.vyas@sce.com

- 1-



A.12-11-001 et al. RS1/avs

SAN DIEGO CA 92103

(619) 993-9096
liddell@energyattorney.com

For: California Energy Storage Alliance

Matthew Freedman

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK

115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X304

matthew@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)

Michael Lord

TOYOTA MOTOR ENGINEERING & MFG NA

1630 W. 186 TH STREET

GARDENA CA 90248

michael.lord@tema.toyota.com

For: Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North
America
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Brown Susan

CALIF. ENERGY COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 651-9864
Susan.Brown@energy.ca.gov

Laurie Ten Hope

Deputy Dir.

CALIF. ENERGY COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Laurie.tenHope@energy.ca.gov

Pamela Doughman

CALIF. ENERGY COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Pamela.Doughman@energy.ca.gov

Erik Stokes

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
1516 NINTH STREET, MS 43
SACRAMENTO CA 95814-5512

(916) 327-1399
erik.stokes@energy.ca.gov

Gabriel Herrera

For: Southern California Edison Company

Damon A. Franz

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2165
dfl@cpuc.ca.gov

Farzad Ghazzagh

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1694

fxg@cpuc.ca.gov

Karin M. Hieta

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4253

kar@cpuc.ca.gov

Anthony Mazy

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4209

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3036

aml@cpuc.ca.gov

Christopher Myers

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4104

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2908

cg2@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

David Siao

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4101

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5251

dsl@cpuc.ca.gov
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Office Of Chief Counsel

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
1516 NINTH STREET, MS 14
SACRAMENTO CA 95814-5512

(916) 654-5141
gherrera@energy.state.ca.us
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Elizabeth Klebaner

Attorney At Law

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD, SUITE 1000

SO. SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660
eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com

Jamie L Mauldin

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 589-1660
JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com

Carl Blumstein

CAL. INSTITUTE FOR ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT
2087 ADDISON STREET, 2ND FLOOR

BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 207-3333

carl.blumstein@uc-ciee.org

Linda Kelly

Electricity Analysis Office
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
1516 9TH STREET, MS 20
SACRAMENTO CA 95614

(916) 654-4815

lkelly@energy.ca.gov

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO ST STE 303

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117-2242
(415) 552-1764

cem@newsdata.com

Pramod Kulkarni

CUSTOMIZED ENERGY SOLUTIONS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
pramod@ces-ltd.com

Ann L. Trowbridge

Richard Smith

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5005

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1083

rsl@cpuc.ca.gov

Lynn Haug

Attorney At Law

ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS, LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905

(916) 447-2166

Imh@eslawfirm.com

Jeanne B. Armstrong

Attorney

GOODIN MACBRIDE SQUERI DAY & LAMPREY LLP
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

JArmstrong@GoodinMacBride.com

For: The Solar Energy Industries Association

James Squeri

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI, RITCHIE & DAY,
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com

For: California Building Industry Association

Edward Vine

LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY
BUILDING 90-2002

BERKELEY CA 94720

(510) 486-6047

elvine@lbl.gov

Jeremy Waen

Regulatory Analyst

MARIN ENERGY AUTHORITY
781 LINCOLN AVENUE, STE. 320
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6027
JWaen@MarinEnergy.com

Shalini Swaroop
Regulatory Counsel
MARIN ENERGY AUTHORITY
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Attorney At Law

DAY CARTER & MURPHY LLC

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE, SUITE 205
SACRAMENTO CA 95864

(916) 570-2500 X103
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Aaron J. Lewis

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION
15 SOUTHGATE AVE.,, STE. 200

DALY CITY CA 94015

(650) 952-0522 X-235

alewis@naacoalition.org

Noah Long

Energy Program Attorney

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(415) 875-6117

nlong@nrdc.org

Sierra Martinez

Attorney

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 875-6100

smartinez@nrdc.org

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000; MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177

(415) 973-4744

regrelcpuccases@pge.com

Ed Lucha

Case Coordinator

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000, MAIL CODE B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177

(415) 973-3872

ELL5@pge.com

Eileen Cotroneo
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A, RM. 969

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 464-6040
sswaroop@marinenergy.com

Sue Mara

Principal

RTO ADVISORS, LLC

164 SPRINGDALE WAY
REDWOOD CITY CA 94062
(415) 902-4108
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com

Armando Infanzon

Smart Grid Policy Manager

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(858) 503-5442
anfanzon@semprautilities.com

Joy C. Yamagata

Regulatory Manager

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC/SOCALGAS
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP 32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1755
JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC CO.
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP31-E
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1240
CentralFiles@SempraUltilities.com

Annlyn M. Faustino

Regulatory Case Analyst & Support
SDG&E/SCGC

8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP31E
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1148
afaustino@semprautilities.com

Andrew G. Campbell
SENTIENT ENERGY

880 MITTEN ROAD
BURLINGAME CA 94010

(415) 515-4655
acampbell@sentient-energy.com

Steve Zuretti
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SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 973-2751
efm2@pge.com

Andy Schwartz
SOLARCITY

3055 CLEARVIEW WAY
SAN MATEO CA 94402
(650) 963-3879
aschwartz@solarcity.com

Dan Chia

Dep. Dir. - Government Affairs
SOLARCITY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 332-0452
dchia@solarcity.com

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-4875

case.admin@sce.com

Nina Suetake

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X 308
nsuetake@turn.org

Susannah Churchill

Advocate - Solar Policy

THE VOTE SOLAR INITIATIVE
101 MONTGOMERY ST., STE. 2600
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 817-5065
susannah@votesolar.org

For: The Vote Solar Initiative

Cameron Brooks

TOLERABLE PLANET ENTERPRISES
3020-1/2 JEFFERSON STREET
BOULDER CO 80302

(303) 957-7667
cameron@tolerableplanet.com

Matthew Kevnick

Manager, California

SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(323) 400-9715

SZuretti@seia.org
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TOYOTA MOTOR ENG'RING & MANUFACTURING
NA

1588 WOODRIDGE AVE.

ANN ARBOR MI 48105

matthew kevnick@tema.toyota.com



